

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 279 Thursday 11 June 2020 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 341902E, Certificate of Title Volume 10262 Folio 461, comprising 6,099 square metres and shown as Parcels 64, 66, 67 and 68 on Survey Plan 24162.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

Registered Proprietor(s): Connie Athanasiou, Anne-Marie Athanasiou, Christine Athanasiou,

Noel Athanasiou and Katina Athanasiou

Licensee: Epping North Project One Pty Ltd (ACN 149 944 614)

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria.

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed TIM CULLINAN

Name Tim Cullinan

Executive Director Transport Property

Dated 11 June 2020

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the whole of the land described in Lot B on Plan of Subdivision 646748M, Certificate of Title Volume 11362 Folio 885.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

Registered Proprietor: Stockland Development Pty Ltd (ACN 000 064 835)

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria.

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed TIM CULLINAN Name Tim Cullinan

Executive Director Transport Property

Dated 11 June 2020

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as:

- whole of the land described in Lot A on Plan of Subdivision 646748M, Certificate of Title Volume 11362 Folio 884; and
- part of the land described in Lot 2 on Title Plan 423224F, Certificate of Title Volume 8543 Folio 794, comprising 306 square metres and shown as Parcel 63 on Survey Plan 24162.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

Registered Proprietor(s): Telstra Corporation Limited (ACN 051 775 556)

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria.

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed TIM CULLINAN

Name Tim Cullinan

Executive Director Transport Property

Dated 11 June 2020

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as:

- part of the land described in Reserve 3 on Plan of Subdivision 611919H, Certificate of Title Volume 11101 Folio 233, comprising 101 square metres and shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan 24156;
- part of the land described in Reserve 3 on Plan of Subdivision 629720H, Certificate of Title Volume 11397 Folio 015, comprising 18.1 square metres and shown as Parcel 2 on Survey Plan 24156;
- whole of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 833741W, Certificate of Title Volume 11227 Folio 675:
- whole of the land described in Lot 2 on Title Plan 833741W, Certificate of Title Volume 11227 Folio 676:
- part of the land described in Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 721233F, Certificate of Title Volume 11523 Folio 858, comprising 215 square metres and shown as Parcel 43 on Survey Plan 24160; and
- part of the land described in Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 640938P, Certificate of Title Volume 11319 Folio 409, comprising 46.2 square metres and shown as Parcel 53 on Survey Plan 24161.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

Registered Proprietor(s): Whittlesea City Council

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria.

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria

Signed TIM CULLINAN

Name Tim Cullinan

Executive Director Transport Property

Dated 11 June 2020

ive

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2020

S 279

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
	Talanhana	DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au